CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

Status of Allotment, Obligations and Balances (Continuing)
FISCAL YEAR 2022 GAA (As of October 31, 2023)
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lal Pension and
uACS APB Gratuity Fund MPBF Lal .11 .12 1.1.3 11.2.1 11.2.2 11.2.3 Total
ALLOTMENTS
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 5010 1010 01 - - - - -
Other Compensation - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 5010 2010 01 - - - - -
Representation Allowance 5010 2020 00 - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 5010 2030 00 - - - - -
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 5010 2040 01 - - - - -
Honoraria - Ci n 5010 2100 01 - - - - -
Hazard Pay - Civilian 5010 2110 02 - - - - -
Longevity Pay - Civilian 5010 2120 01 - - - - -
Overtime and Night Pay 5010 2130 00 - - - - -
Lump-sum for step increments- length of service 5010 4990 10 - - - - -
Lump-sum for step increments- meritous performance - - - - -
Year End Bonus - - - - -
Bonus - Civilian 5010 2140 01 - - - - -
Cash Gift - - - - -
Cash Gift - Civilian 5010 2150 01 - - - - -
Personnel Benefit Contributions - - - - -
Pag-ibig Contributions - 5010 3020 01 - - - - -
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 5010 3030 01 - - - - -
ECIP - Civilian 5010 3040 01 - - - - -
Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions 5010 3050 00 - - - - -
Pension Benefits 5010 4010 00 - - - - -
Retirement Gratuity 5010 4020 00 - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits 5010 4990 99 - - - - -
Terminal Leave Benefits 5010 4030 01 - - - - -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010 2990 00 - - - - -
Mid-Year Bonus 5010 2160 01 - - - - -
Per Diems - Civilian 5010 2990 01 - - - - -
Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - 5010 2990 11 - - - - -
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civiliar 5010 2990 12 - - - - -
Performance-Based Bonus - Civilian 5010 2990 14 - - - - -
Total, PS - - - - -
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 5010 3010 00 - -
Total, PS - - - - -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 5020 1010 00 - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 5020 1020 00 - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - - -
Training Expenses 5020 2010 00 - - 17.09 17.09
Supplies and Materials Expenses - - - - -
ICT Office Supplies 5020 3010 01 - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 5020 3010 02 - - - - -
Accountable Forms Expenses 5020 3020 00 - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020 3090 00 - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Machinery 5020 3210 01 - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Office Equipment 5020 3210 02 - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - ICT Equipment 5020 3210 03 - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Other Machinery and Equ 5020 3210 99 - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Furniture, Fixtures and Bc 5020 3210 00 - - - - -
Other Supplies Expenses 5020 3990 00 - - - -



Pension and

la.l
vacs APB Gratuity Fund MPBF tat 111 112 113 11.2.1 1.2.2 1.2.3 | Total
Utility Expenses - - - - - - - - - B
Water Expenses 5020 4010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 5020 4020 00 - - - - - - - - -
Communication Expenses - - - - - - - - - -
Postage and Courier Expenses 5020 5010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Telephone Expenses - Landline 5020 5020 02 - - - - - - - - - -
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 5020 5020 01 - - - 31.94 - - - - - 31.94
Internet 5020 5030 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary - - - - - - - - - -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 5021 0030 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Professional Services - - - - - - - - - -
Legal Services 5021 1010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Auditing 5021 1020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Consultancy 5021 1030 00 - - - - - - - - - -
ICT Consultancy Services - - - - - - - - - -
Other Professional Services 5021 1990 00 - - 49,645.35 - 63.32 62,826.95 26,743.93 1,193.90 - 140,473.45
Environment/Sanitary 5021 2010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Security Services 5021 2020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Janitorial Services 5021 2030 00 - - - - - - - - - -
General Services 5021 2990 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - - - - - - - - - -
Vehicles 5021 3060 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Building 5021 3040 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Office Equipment 5021 3050 02 - - - - - - - - - -
ICT Equipment 5021 3050 03 - - - - - - - - - -
Communication Networks 5021 3050 07 - - - - - - - - - -
Machinery 5021 3050 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees - - - - - - - - - -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021 5010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Fidelity Bond Premium 5021 5020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 5021 5030 00 - - - - - 0.00 - - - 0.00
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 5029 9050 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Rents- Motor Vehicle 5029 9050 03 - - - - - - - - - -
Rents-Equipment 5029 9050 04 - - - - - - - - - -
Advertising Expenses 5029 9010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Printing and Binding Expenses 5029 9020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Representation Expenses 5029 9030 00 - - - - - 0.24 - 0.24
Subscription Expenses - - - - - - - - - -
ICT Software Subscription 5029 9070 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Others 5029 9070 99 - - - - - - - - - -
Membership Dues 5029 9060 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Other MOOE 5029 9990 99 - - - - - - - - - -
Total, MOOE - - 49,645.35 31.94 63.32 62,826.95 26,744.17 1,193.90 17.09 140,522.72
Capital Outlay - - - - - - - - -
ICT Equipment 5060 4050 03 - - - - - - - - - -
Other Machineries and Equipment 5060 4050 99 - - - - - 7,660.50 - - - 7,660.50
ICT Software 1080 1020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Motor Vehicles 1060 6010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Furniture and Fixtures 1060 7010 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Total, CO - - - - 7,660.50 - - - 7,660.50
GRAND TOTAL - - 49,645.35 31.94 63.32 70,487.45 26,744.17 1,193.90 17.09 148,183.22
OBLIGATIONS
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 5010 1010 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Other Compensation - - - - - - - - - -
PERA - Civilian 5010 2010 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Representation Allowance 5010 2020 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Transportation Allowance 5010 2030 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 5010 2040 01 - - - - - - - - - -
Honoraria - Civilian 5010 2100 01 - - - - - - - - - -
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Pension and
Gratuity Fund

MPBF

lal

111

112

113

1.2.1 11.2.2

11.2.3

UACS
Hazard Pay - Civilian 5010 2110 02
Longevity Pay - Civilian 5010 2120 01
Overtime and Night Pay 5010 2130 00

Lump-sum for step increments- length of service 5010 4990 10
Lump-sum for step increments- meritous performance
Year End Bonus

Bonus - Civilian 5010 2140 01
Cash Gift
Cash Gift - Civilian 5010 2150 01

Personnel Benefit Contributions

Pag-ibig Contributions - Civilian 5010 3020 01
Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 5010 3030 01
ECIP - Civilian 5010 3040 01
Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions 5010 3050 00
Pension Benefits 5010 4010 00
Retirement Gratuity 5010 4020 00
Other Personnel Benefits 5010 4990 99
Terminal Leave Benefits 5010 4030 01
Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010 2990 00
Mid-Year Bonus 5010 2160 01
Per Diems - Civilian 5010 2990 01

Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - 5010 2990 11
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civiliar 5010 2990 12

Performance-Based Bonus - Civilian 5010 2990 14
Total, PS
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 5010 3010 00
Total, PS

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Travelling Expenses - Local 5020 1010 00
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 5020 1020 00
Training and Scholarship Expenses
Training Expenses 5020 2010 00
Supplies and Materials Expenses
ICT Office Supplies 5020 3010 01
Office Supplies Expenses 5020 3010 02
Accountable Forms Expenses 5020 3020 00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020 3090 00
Semi-Expandable - Machinery 5020 3210 01
Semi-Expandable - Office Equipment 5020 3210 02
Semi-Expandable - ICT Equipment 5020 3210 03

Semi-Expandable - Other Machinery and Equ 5020 3210 99
Semi-Expandable - Furniture, Fixtures and Bc 5020 3210 00

Other Supplies Expenses 5020 3990 00
Utility Expenses

Water Expenses 5020 4010 00

Electricity Expenses 5020 4020 00
Communication Expenses

Postage and Courier Expenses 5020 5010 00

Telephone Expenses - Landline 5020 5020 02

Telephone Expenses - Mobile 5020 5020 01

Internet 5020 5030 00
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary

Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 5021 0030 00
Professional Services

Legal Services 5021 1010 00

Auditing 5021 1020 00

Consultancy 5021 1030 00

ICT Consultancy Services

Other Professional Services 5021 1990 00

Environment/Sanitary 5021 2010 00

Security Services 5021 2020 00

Janitorial Services 5021 2030 00

General Services 5021 2990 00

Repairs and Maintenance

49,645.35
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62,826.95

26,743.93 1,193.90



Pension and
Gratuity Fund

MPBF

lal

111

112

113

11.2.3

UACS
Vehicles 5021 3060 01
Building 5021 3040 01

5021 3050 02
5021 3050 03
5021 3050 07
5021 3050 01

Office Equipment
ICT Equipment
Communication Networks
Machinery
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premium
Insurance Expenses
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings
Rents- Motor Vehicle
Rents-Equipment
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Binding Expenses
Representation Expenses
Subscription Expenses
ICT Software Subscription

5021 5010 00
5021 5020 00
5021 5030 00
5029 9050 01
5029 9050 03
5029 9050 04
5029 9010 00
5029 9020 00
5029 9030 00

5029 9070 01

Others 5029 9070 99
Membership Dues 5029 9060 00
Other MOOE 5029 9990 99
Total, MOOE

Capital Outlay

ICT Equipment 5060 4050 03
Other Machineries and Equipment 5060 4050 99
ICT Software 1080 1020 00
Motor Vehicles 1060 6010 00
Furniture and Fixtures 1060 7010 00
Total, CO
GRAND TOTAL
Personal Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Basic Salary - Civilian 5010 1010 01
Other Compensation
PERA - Civilian 5010 2010 01
Representation Allowance 5010 2020 00
Transportation Allowance 5010 2030 00
Clothing Allowance - Civilian 5010 2040 01
Honoraria - Civilian 5010 2100 01
Hazard Pay - Civilian 5010 2110 02
Longevity Pay - Civilian 5010 2120 01
Overtime and Night Pay 5010 2130 01

Lump-sum for step increments- length of service 5010 4990 10
Lump-sum for step increments- meritous performance
Year End Bonus

Bonus - Civilian 5010 2140 01
Cash Gift

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010 2150 01
Personnel Benefit Contributions

Pag-ibig Contributions - 5010 3020 01

Philhealth Contributions - Civilian 5010 3030 01

ECIP - Civilian 5010 3040 01
Provident/Welfare Fund Contributions 5010 3050 00
Pension Benefits 5010 4010 00
Retirement Gratuity 5010 4020 00
Other Personnel Benefits 5010 4990 99

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010 4030 01
Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010 2990 00

Mid-Year Bonus 5010 2160 01

Per Diems - Civilian 5010 2990 01

Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - 5010 2990 11

49,645.35

62,826.95

140,410.13

49,645.35

62,826.95

1.2.1 11.2.2
26,743.93 1,193.90
26,743.93 1,193.90

140,410.13

BALANCES
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lal Pension and
UACS MPBF lal
APB Gratuity Fund 111 1.2 113 1.2.1 11.2.2 11.2.3

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civiliar 5010 2990 12 - - - - - - - N

Performance-Based Bonus - Civilian 5010 2990 14 - - - - - - - -
Total, PS - - - - - - - - -
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 5010 3010 00 - - - - - - - -
Total, PS - - - - - - - - B

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local 5020 1010 00 - - - - - -
Travelling Expenses - Foreign 5020 1020 00 - - - - - -
Training and Scholarship Expenses - - - - - -

Training Expenses 5020 2010 00 - - - - - - 17.

Supplies and Materials Expenses - - - - - -

ICT Office Supplies 5020 3010 01 - - - - - -
Office Supplies Expenses 5020 3010 02 - - - - - -
Accountable Forms Expenses 5020 3020 00 - - - - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020 3090 00 - - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Machinery 5020 3210 01 - - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Office Equipment 5020 3210 02 - - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - ICT Equipment 5020 3210 03 - - - - - -

Semi-Expandable - Other Machinery and Equ 5020 3210 99 - - - - - -
Semi-Expandable - Furniture, Fixtures and Bc 5020 3210 00 - - - - - -

Other Supplies Expenses 5020 3990 00 - - - - - -
Utility Expenses - - - - - -
Water Expenses 5020 4010 00 - - - - - -
Electricity Expenses 5020 4020 00 - - - - - -
Communication Expenses - - - - - -
Postage and Courier Expenses 5020 5010 00 - - - - - -
Telephone Expenses - Landline 5020 5020 02 - - - - - -
Telephone Expenses - Mobile 5020 5020 01 - 31.94 - - - -
Internet 5020 5030 00 - - - - - -
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary - - - - - -
Extraordinary and Miscellanous Exp 5021 0030 00 - - - - - -
Professional Services - - - - - -
Legal Services 5021 1010 00 - - - - - -
Auditing 5021 1020 00 - - - - - -
Consultancy 5021 1030 00 - - - - - -
ICT Consultancy Services - - - - - -
Other Professional Services 5021 1990 00 0.00 - 63.32 - 0.00 0.00
Environment/Sanitary 5021 2010 00 - - - - - -
Janitorial Services 5021 2020 00 - - - - - -
Security Services 5021 2030 00 - - - - - -
General Services 5021 2990 00 - - - - - -
Repairs and Maintenance - - - - - -
Vehicles 5021 3060 01 - - - - - -
Building 5021 3040 01 - - - - - -
Office Equipment 5021 3050 02 - - - - - -
ICT Equipment 5021 3050 03 - - - - - -
Communication Networks 5021 3050 07 - - - - - -
Machinery 5021 3050 01 - - - - - -
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and other Fees - - - - - -
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021 5010 00 - - - - - -
Fidelity Bond Premium 5021 5020 00 - - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 5021 5030 00 - - - 0.00 - -
Rent/Lease Expense - Buildings 5029 9050 01 - - - - - -
Rents- Motor Vehicle 5029 9050 03 - - - - - -
Rents-Equipment 5029 9050 04 - - - - - -
Advertising Expenses 5029 9010 00 - - - - - -
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lal Pension and
UACS MPBF lal
APB Gratuity Fund 111 112 113 1.2.1 11.2.2 11.2.3 | Total

Printing and Binding Expenses 5029 9020 00 - - - - - - N N
Representation Expenses 5029 9030 00 - - - - 0.24 - - 0.24
Subscription Expenses - - - - - - - -
ICT Software Subscription 5029 9070 01 - - - - - - - -
Others 5029 9070 99 - - - - - - - -
Membership Dues 5029 9060 00 - - - - - - - -
Other MOOE 5029 9990 99 - - - - - - - -
Total, MOOE - 0.00 31.94 63.32 0.00 0.24 0.00 17.09 112.59

Capital Outlay

ICT Equipment 5060 4050 03 - -
Other Machineries and Equipment 5060 4050 99 7,660.50 7,660.50
ICT Software 1080 1020 00 - -
Motor Vehicles 1060 6010 00 -
Furniture and Fixtures 1060 7010 00 -
Total, CO - - - - 7,660.50 - - - 7,660.50
GRAND TOTAL - - - 0.00 31.94 63.32 7,660.50 0.24 0.00 17.09 7,773.09

Programs/Activities/Projects:
l.a.1 General Management and Supervision
11.1.1 Domestic and overseas construction service promotion and development
11.1.2 Industry Policy Development
11.1.3 Capacity Building for Human Resources in the Construction Industry
11.2.1 Licensing, accreditation and registration of construction contractors and issuance of project authorization
11.2.2 Investigation and Litigation of violations on Contractor's License Law
11.2.3 Resolution of claims and disputes under construction contract thorugh Arbitration and Mediation
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